2023-2024 Tax Apportionment Distribution by Entity

Entity
City of Tulsa
City of Sand Springs
City of Broken Arrow
City of Bixby
City of Jenks
City of Owasso
City of Sapulpa
City of Glenpool
City of Collinsville
City of Skiatook
City of Sperry
Town of Lotsee
Town of Liberty
County of Tulsa
County of Osage
City County Library
Health Department
Sheriff Fees
Glenpool Emergency Medical Service
Berryhill Fire District
Collinsville Fire District
Drainage District 12
Tulsa School District
Sand Springs School District
Broken Arrow School District
Bixby School District
Jenks School District
Collinsville School District
Skiatook School District
Sperry School District
Union School District
Berryhill School District
Owasso School District
Glenpool School District
Liberty School District
Keystone School District
Tulsa Community College
Tulsa Technology Center

Total

Amount
80,755,294.59
3,067,580.00
19,728,234.20
8,423,851.25
6,629,025.92
771,253.11
1,603,403.79
390,189.46
100,812.47
91,710.71
12,270.24
47.36
1,572.90
91,058,523.01
81,009.77
41,132,564.11
19,976,710.23
49,930.00
398,327.74
1,703,314.56
425,348.04
1,092,422.22
221,575,560.20
16,531,808.62
64,213,441.68
51,727,667.79
78,882,331.94
9,636,038.40
2,149,899.49
1,376,996.11
76,321,214.38
4,966,114.30
36,776,188.47
10,143,997.83
1,210,949.97
816,950.61
55,745,447 .48
103,063,366.45

1,012,631,369.40
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