## 2023-2024 Tax Apportionment Distribution by Entity

Entity		Amount
City of Tulsa	\$	80,755,294.59
City of Sand Springs	\$	3,067,580.00
City of Broken Arrow	\$	19,728,234.20
City of Bixby	\$	8,423,851.25
City of Jenks	* * * * * * * * * * *	6,629,025.92
City of Owasso	\$	771,253.11
City of Sapulpa	\$	1,603,403.79
City of Glenpool	\$	390,189.46
City of Collinsville	\$	100,812.47
City of Skiatook	\$	91,710.71
City of Sperry	\$	12,270.24
Town of Lotsee	\$	47.36
Town of Liberty	\$	1,572.90
County of Tulsa	\$	91,058,523.01
County of Osage	\$	81,009.77
City County Library	\$	41,132,564.11
Health Department	\$	19,976,710.23
Sheriff Fees	\$	49,930.00
Glenpool Emergency Medical Service	\$	398,327.74
Berryhill Fire District	\$ \$	1,703,314.56
Collinsville Fire District	\$	425,348.04
Drainage District 12	\$	1,092,422.22
Tulsa School District	\$	221,575,560.20
Sand Springs School District	\$	16,531,808.62
Broken Arrow School District	\$	64,213,441.68
Bixby School District	\$	51,727,667.79
Jenks School District	\$ \$ \$	78,882,331.94
Collinsville School District	\$	9,636,038.40
Skiatook School District		2,149,899.49
Sperry School District	\$	1,376,996.11
Union School District	\$	76,321,214.38
Berryhill School District	\$ \$	4,966,114.30
Owasso School District	\$	36,776,188.47
Glenpool School District	\$	10,143,997.83
Liberty School District	\$ \$	1,210,949.97
Keystone School District	\$	816,950.61
Tulsa Community College	\$	55,745,447.48
Tulsa Technology Center	\$	103,063,366.45
Total	\$	1,012,631,369.40